G200580B0033Z1 - 3Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
1　Scope
These specifi cations defi ne the requirements for surface mount conductive polymer hybrid aluminum electrolytic capacitors HXJ
series.
2　Part Numbering System
Supplement code ⑨
Size code ⑧
Capacitance tolerance code ⑦
Capacitance code ⑥
Taping code ⑤
Terminal code ④
Voltage code ③
Series code ②
Category ①
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
H H X J 3 5 0 A R A 3 3 1 M J A 0 G
① Category
Category Code
1st
Hybrid H
② Series code
Series name Series code
2nd 3rd 4th
HXJ H X J
③ Voltage code
Voltage [V] Voltage code
5th 6th 7th
35 3 5 0
⑥ Capacitance code
Capacitance [ μ F] Capacitance code
11th 12th 13th
330 3 3 1
④ Terminal code
Type Terminal code
8th
No dummy terminal A
⑤ Taping code
Taping type Reel dia.
φ [mm]
Taping code
9th 10th
Plastic Reel 380 R A
⑦ Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance tolerance
[％ ]
Capacitance tolerance
code
14th
± 20 M
⑨ Supplement code
Terminal plating
material
Supplement
code
18th
Sn-Bi G
⑧ Size code
φ D
[mm]
Size code L
[mm]
Size code
15th 16th 17th
10 J 10 A 0
G200580B0033Z1 - 4Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
3　Appearance and dimensions
3.1　Dimension
φD± 0.5
0.